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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex

0-9
10-19

20-29
30-39

40-49
50-59

60-69
70-79

80+

Unknown
1675 3064

6130
8410

6231
3988

3111

5963

8077

5838

2811

182 104

16488

3056

6801

948

12094 12074

195

6176

Female Male Unknown .



/

The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.

NICD Na�onal COVID-19 Hospital SurveillanceWednesday, 16 June 2021 National

Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date
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to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

103
18
85
55
20
35

133
94
39

116
46
70
48

7
41
40

9
31
30
13

32173
9836

22337
18496

8449
10047
79356
45397
33959
50160
27911
22249
10152

4856
5296

11373
5989
5384

17737
7251

9515
2307
7208
3668
1345
2323

14679
6377
8302

11098
5159
5939
2804
1023
1781
2682

847
1835
2300

867

20846
7352

13494
12804

6639
6165

58319
35231
23088
36112
21921
14191
6849
3627
3222
8098
4871
3227

13222
5723

211
137
74

602
349
253

4678
3433
1245
594
480
114
173
132
41

273
207
66

680
326

35
35
0

87
80
7

1007
958
49

106
104

2
19
19
0

72
68
4

68
59

22
8

14
76
62
14

481
405
76
34
32
2

21
19
2

39
31
8

31
26

36
8

28
209

55
154
813
304
509
122

77
45
39
10
29
71
23
48

251
106

12
5
7

17
11
6

233
215
18
19
17
2

12
12
0
0
0
0

22
17

17
28

8
20

100
41
59

10486
5884
3393
2491

61536
21500
40036

1433
1097

495
602

10275
3411
6864

7499
4163
2609
1554

49913
17281
32632

354
341
156
185

1175
692
483

9
51
43
8

191
159
32

5
68
38
30
69
69

 

145
151

26
125
61
61

 

5
5
4
1

42
26
16

Total 653 286867 58118 210326 8727 1636 841 1753 362

Interventions for currently admitted patients
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Admissions to date by discharge type

Discharged alive

Died

Transfer to other facility

In Hospital

Died (non-COVID)
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Public
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape
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20
94
46
7
9

13
8

41

9836
8449

45397
27911
4856
5989
7251
3393
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1345
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Total 256 134582 21831 105254 5912 1525 690 670 307

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Life Healthcare
Mediclinic
Lenmed

Clinix
JMH

Melomed
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48
10
6
5
5
4
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35737
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3
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1114
1467
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3

516
2030
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1324
461
161
32
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23

103
551
336
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108
38
0
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0

70
177
79

249
71
27
0

17
0
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21

114
95
57
11
8

26
6

29
202
30
35
3
0
0
7
1

Total 256 134582 21831 105254 5912 1525 690 670 307
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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35737 (26.55%)
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